INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING INSTRUC-
TIONS
HWR series
Manual tool changers
DDOC00112
THE KNOW-HOW FACTORY

We hereby declare that the incomplete machine described below
Product designation:  Manual tool changers
Type designation:   HWR series
conforms to the requirements of the directive in its design and the version we put on the market.
Authorized representative for the compilation of
relevant technical documents
Michael Hoch See manufacturer's address Rheinau, Germany, 2020-01-15 Martin Zimmer
First name, last name Address (Place and date of issuance) (Legally binding signature)
Managing Partner
15. REACH declaration
In terms of the EU Regulation 1907/2006
Name and address of the manufacturer:
  Zimmer GmbH,
 77866 Rheinau, Germany, Im Salmenkopf 5
 +49 7844 9138 0
 +49 7844 9138 80
REACH stands for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals.
A full declaration of REACH can be obtained from the manufacturer due to the duty to notify in accordance with Art. 33
of	the	REACH	regulation	("Duty	to	communicate	information	on	substances	in	articles").
Authorized representative for the compilation of
relevant technical documents
Michael Hoch See manufacturer's address Rheinau, Germany, 2020-01-15 Martin Zimmer
First name, last name Address (Place and date of issuance) (Legally binding signature)
Managing Partner
16
D
D
O
C
00
11
2
/ h
EN
 /
20
20
-0
1-
15
Zimmer GmbH ● Im Salmenkopf 5 ●  77866 Rheinau, Germany ●  +49 7844 9138 0 ●   +49 7844 9138 80 ● www.zimmer-group.com
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS: Manual tool changers, HWR series
16. Declaration of Incorporation
In	terms	of	the	EU	Machinery	Directive	2006/42/EC	(Annex	II	1	B)
Name and address of the manufacturer:
  Zimmer GmbH,
 77866 Rheinau, Germany, Im Salmenkopf 5
 +49 7844 9138 0
 +49 7844 9138 80
We hereby declare that the incomplete machines described below
Product designation:  Manual tool changers
Type designation:   HWR series
conform	to	the	requirements	of	the	Machinery	Directive,	2006/42/EC,	Article	2g,	Annex	VII,b	–	Annex	II,b,	in	their	de-
sign and the version we put on the market.
The	following	harmonized	standards	have	been	used:
Basic	health	and	safety	requirements:
No. 1.1.2, No. 1.1.3, No. 1.1.5, No. 1.3.1, No. 1.3.2, No. 1.3.4, No. 1.3.7, No. 1.5.1, No. 1.5.3, No. 1.5.4, No. 1.6.4, No.
1.7.1, No. 1.7.3.
DIN	EN	ISO	12100:2011-03		 Safety	of	machinery	–	General	principles	for	design	–	Risk	assessment	and
         risk reduction
DIN EN 60204-1    Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines, part 1
DIN EN ISO 13849-1    Safety of machinery – Safety-related parts of control systems
DIN EN ISO 13849-2    Safety-related parts of control systems
A full list of applied standards can be obtained from the manufacturer.
Commissioning of the incomplete machine is prohibited until it has been found that—where applicable—the ma-